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2.02  GS RATE SCHEDULE 

GS VOLUMETRIC RATES 
 Rates Per Dth Used Each Month 

Dth = decatherm = 10 therms = 1,000,000 Btu 
 Summer Rates: Apr. 1 - Oct. 31 Winter Rates: Nov. 1 - Mar. 31 
 First 45 Dth All Over 45 Dth First 45 Dth All Over 45 Dth 
Base DNG  
CET Amortization  
DSM Amortization   
Energy Assistance 
Infrastructure Rate Adjustment 
Distribution Non-Gas Rate 

 $1.73142 
  0.02285 
  0.24341 
  0.01408 
 0.03269 
$2.04445  

$0.73142 
 0.00965 
 0.24341 
 0.01408 
  0.01381 
$1.01237 

$2.35422 
 0.03107 
 0.24341 
 0.01408 
 0.04444 
$2.68722 

$1.35422 
0.01787 
 0.24341 
 0.01408 
 0.02557 
$1.65515 

Base SNG  
SNG Amortization  
Supplier Non-Gas Rate 

$0.49698 
 (0.03154) 
$0.46544 

$0.49698 
  (0.03154) 
$0.46544 

$1.05851 
  (0.06718) 
$0.99133 

 
$1.05851 

  (0.06718) 
$0.99133 

 
 
Base Gas Cost  
191 Amortization  
Commodity Rate 
 

 
$4.63135 
  0.41533 
$5.04668 

 
$4.63135 
  0.41533 
$5.04668 

 
$4.63135 
  0.41533 
$5.04668 

 
$4.63135 
  0.41533 
$5.04668 

Total Rate $7.55657 $6.52449 $8.72523 $7.69316 

GS FIXED CHARGES 
Monthly Basic Service Fee (BSF) : 
For a definition of meter categories see § 8.03. 

BSF Category 1  $6.75 
BSF Category 2  $18.25 
BSF Category 3  $63.50 
BSF Category 4  $420.25 

Annual Energy Assistance credit for qualified low income 
customers:  $61.50 
For a description of the Low Income Program see § 8.03 – Energy 
Assistance Fund.    

GS CLASSIFICATION PROVISIONS 
(1) Service is used for purposes such as space heating, air conditioning, water heating, clothes 

drying, cooking or other similar uses. 
(2) Usage does not exceed 1,250 Dth in any one day during the winter season. 
(3) Service is subject to a monthly basic service fee. 
(4) Service is subject to Weather Normalization Adjustment as explained in § 2.05. 
(5) All sales are subject to the additional local charges and state sales tax stated in § 8.02. 
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(6) The Energy Assistance rate is subject to a maximum of $50 per month.  The Energy Assistance 
rate and Energy Assistance credit are subject to § 8.03. 
 

  

Issued by C. C. Wagstaff, 
President 

Advice No. Section Revision No. Effective Date 
15-04 

 
41 
 

June 1, 2015 
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