

QUESTAR GAS COMPANY UTAH NATURAL GAS TARIFF PSCU 400

2.02 GS RATE SCHEDULE

GS VOLUMETRIC RATES

Rates Per Dth Used Each Month
Dth = decatherm = 10 therms = 1,000,000 Btu

	Dth = decatherm = 10 therms = 1,000,000 Btu				
	Summer Rates	Summer Rates: Apr. 1 - Oct. 31		Winter Rates: Nov. 1 - Mar. 31	
	First 45 Dth	All Over 45 Dth	First 45 Dth	All Over 45 Dth	
Base DNG	\$1.73142	\$0.73142	\$2.35422	\$1.35422	
CET Amortization	0.02285	0.00965	0.03107	0.01787	
DSM Amortization	0.24341	0.24341	0.24341	0.24341	
Energy Assistance	0.01408	0.01408	0.01408	0.01408	
Infrastructure Rate Adjustment	0.03269	0.01381	0.04444	0.02557	
Distribution Non-Gas Rate	\$2.04445	\$1.01237	\$2.68722	\$1.65515	
Base SNG	\$0.49698	\$0.49698	\$1.05851	\$1.05851	
SNG Amortization	(0.03154)	(0.03154)	(0.06718)	(0.06718)	
Supplier Non-Gas Rate	\$0.46544	\$0.46544	\$0.99133	\$0.99133	
Base Gas Cost	\$4.63135	\$4.63135	\$4.63135	\$4.63135	
191 Amortization	0.41533	0.41533	0.41533	0.41533	
Commodity Rate	\$5.04668	\$5.04668	\$5.04668	\$5.04668	
Total Rate	\$7.55657	\$6.52449	\$8.72523	\$7.69316	
GS FIXED CHARGES					
Monthly Basic Service Fee (BSF):			BSF Category 1	\$6.75	
For a definition of meter categories see § 8.03.			BSF Category 2	\$18.25	
			BSF Category 3	\$63.50	
			BSF Category 4	\$420.25	
Annual Energy Assistance credit for qualified low income					
customers:				\$61.50	

For a description of the Low Income Program see § 8.03 – Energy Assistance Fund.

GS CLASSIFICATION PROVISIONS

- (1) Service is used for purposes such as space heating, air conditioning, water heating, clothes drying, cooking or other similar uses.
- (2) Usage does not exceed 1,250 Dth in any one day during the winter season.
- (3) Service is subject to a monthly basic service fee.
- (4) Service is subject to Weather Normalization Adjustment as explained in § 2.05.
- (5) All sales are subject to the additional local charges and state sales tax stated in § 8.02.



QUESTAR GAS COMPANY UTAH NATURAL GAS TARIFF PSCU 400

(6) The Energy Assistance rate is subject to a maximum of \$50 per month. The Energy Assistance rate and Energy Assistance credit are subject to § 8.03.

Issued by C. C. Wagstaff, President	Advice No.	Section Revision No.	Effective Date
	15-04	41	June 1, 2015